UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Mail To:

Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15236 277 444

Prepared by: SACHIN KADAM OCWEN FEDERA'. B\NK FSB

The Forum, Suite 1/6 1665 Palm Beach Lakes blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33451

Loan Number: 2318491 0503



Doc#: 0516434031

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/13/2005 10:28 AM Pg: 1 of 2

ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated AUGUST 21, 1975 and exeruted by RONNIE LINZY AND ROSEMARY LINZY, as Mortgagor(s), in the amount of \$18,700.00, and recorded on AUGUGT 25, 1975, as document number 23197817 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois, the undersigned hereby releases said Mortgage which tormally encumbered the described property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 31 in Englewood on the Hill 2nd Addition, being a Subdivision of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 6839 S HONORE AVE, CHICAGO, IL

Tax id # 20-19-411-016

Dated: APRIL 20, 20056

0516434031 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB F/K/A BERKELEY FEDERAL BANK & TRUST FSB

Name: Paul Neff

Title: Servicing Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, on APRIL 20, 2005, by Paul Neff, Servicing Officer COCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB F/K/A BERKELEY FEDERAL BANK & TRUST FSB, a federal savings bank, on behalf of the bank. Paul Neff is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

State of Florida

My Commission DD273765 Expires December 09, 2007